PRESS RELEASE



No. 15/2017 25 September 2017

Philipp Bardas appointed new Vienna Insurance Group General Secretary

Philipp Bardas will take over as Head of the Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) General Secretariat on 1 October 2017. In his role as General Secretary, he and his team will be responsible for international and interdepartmental projects, preparing annual and interim reports, and coordinating meetings of the governing bodies. He succeeds Sabine Stiller, who in future will be in charge of the motor insurance department at Wiener Städtische Versicherung.

"Mr Bardas combines a high level of expertise with a strategic mindset, drive and commitment," commented Elisabeth Stadler, Chair of the Vienna Insurance Group Managing Board. "As the leading insurer in Austria and Central and Eastern Europe, the Vienna Insurance Group offers a range of career opportunities. Mr Bardas has demonstrated his abilities in various positions at VIG Group companies and is the ideal choice for the post of General Secretary."

In profile

Philipp Bardas was born in 1978 and completed his legal education in 2003, obtaining a law doctorate from the University of Vienna. After taking his bar examination, he joined the Legal Department at Wiener Städtische in September 2008, before moving in July 2010 to the Donau Versicherung General Secretariat, where he was appointed manager in February 2012. He became General Secretary at Donau Versicherung in April 2015. He is married and has three children.

Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG looks back on 190 years of experience in the insurance business. With about 25,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its Austrian and CEE markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

If you have any questions, please contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP

Group Communications & Marketing Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Wolfgang Haas

Phone: +43 50 390-21029 mailto: wolfgang.haas@vig.com

All press releases are available for download: http://www.vig.com